

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 130205 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/11/2013 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 7/23/2013

**Effective date:** 

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing the Department of Employee Relations to execute a contract with

Lincoln National for long-term disability insurance benefits for City employees for a period of up to 3

years.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: DISABILITY BENEFITS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS, INSURANCE BENEFITS

Attachments: 1. Willis report on LTD.pdf, 2. Willis LTD Financial Anlaysis.pdf, 3. Fiscal Impact Statement, 4. Hearing

Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/11/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
7/15/2013	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/17/2013	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE			
7/23/2013	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
7/29/2013	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

130205

SUBSTITUTE 1

130077

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing the Department of Employee Relations to execute a contract with Lincoln National for long-term disability insurance benefits for City employees for a period of up to 3 years.

This resolution authorizes the Department of Employee Relations to execute a contract with Lincoln National for long-term disability insurance benefits for City employees for a period of up to 3 years.

Whereas, Common Council Resolution File Number 130077, adopted June 11, 2013, authorized the Department of Employee Relations to complete a request-for-proposal process for an administrator for a long-term disability benefit program; and

Whereas, Willis of Wisconsin, the City's benefits consultant, has led such a request for proposal process, with 6 vendors responding to the RFP; and

Whereas, A Selection Team consisting of representatives from the Department of Employee Relations, Budget Office and Willis of Wisconsin reviewed the responses; and

File #: 130205, Version: 1

Whereas, The Selection Team is recommending Lincoln National because its quote is lowest on both the buy-down and core plans; and

Whereas, Lincoln National was also the clear choice of the Selection Team based on rates; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Department of Employee Relations is authorized to execute a contract with Lincoln National for long-term disability insurance benefits for City employees for a period of up to 3 years.

Department of Employee Relations

LRB147832-2 Mary E. Turk 7/16/13